# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John M. Shuhart	02/15/2007
Timothy L. Kraynak	04/09/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Antares Advanced Test Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1499 SE Tech Center Place
Internal Address:	Suite 140
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98683

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11671986

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5032223613 Phone:

Email: docketing@techlaw.com Alexander C. Johnson, Jr. Correspondent Name: 210 SW Morrison Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9606-242

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

500258218

source=9606242assgn#page1.tif

REEL: 019157 FRAME: 0241

PATENT

source=9606242assgn#page2.tif source=9606242assgn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019157 FRAME: 0242

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

JOHN M. SHUHART

497 Nemoral Street

Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974

TIMOTHY L. KRAYNAK

461 Lincoln Avenue

Hatboro, Pennsylvania 19040

Assignee:

ANTARES ADVANCED TEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Washington corporation 1499 SE Tech Center Place

Suite 140

Vancouver, WA 98683

Title of

Invention:

CRIMPED TUBE ELECTRICAL TEST SOCKET PIN

U.S. Patent

Application Serial No.:

11/671,986

Filing Date:

6 February 2007

U.S. Provisional

Application Serial No.:

60/765,549

6 February 2006

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Wasminster	_, Pennslyvania, this day of February, 2007.
Assignor:	John Shuhart
	JOHN M. SHUHART
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	) ) ss.
County of	)
me known to be the person who is	dary, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to described in and who executed the foregoing assignment are that he executed the same of his own free will for the
	Notary Public for Pennsylvania My commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

[SEAL]

Executed at HATBORS, Penns	yvania, thisqTH day of April, 2007.		
Assignor:	TIMOTHY L. KRAYNAK		
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )  County of Worthow Erry )  ss. )			
Before me this day of February, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.			
	Notary Public for Pennsylvania		
[SEAL]	My commission expires:		

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/13/2007